

11.12.2022: xəbər

Department of English Language and Literature Hosts the 3rd International Conference on the Philosophy of Language, Literature and Linguistics, ICPL2022

On December 2-3, 2022, the "The third International Conference on the Philosophy of Language, Literature and Linguistics, ICPL2022 (ICPL 2022)" was held in a hybrid format under the joint organization of Khazar University English Language and Literature Department and Azerbaijan Comparative Literature Association. Some of the articles included in the conference were sent by researchers from Azerbaijan, and others from Turkey, Iran, Pakistan, Kazakhstan, Italy, France, Malaysia and Belarus.

The opening ceremony of the conference began with the welcome speech of Milana Abbasova, PhD in Philology, acting head of the Department of English Language and Literature. Rector of the university, associate professor Irada Khalilova, spoke about the importance of the conference and wished success to the participants. Then national dances performed by the university's dance ensemble were presented.

Later, the key note speakers - the founder of Khazar University, the chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, the head of the department of Azerbaijani literature of Baku Slavic University and the co-chair of the conference, professor Rahila Geybullayeva, delivered speeches. Other key note speakers Dr. Davud Kuhi (Islamic Azad University, East Azerbaijan, Iran) and Dr. Antonio Taglialatella (University of Basilicata, Italy) welcomed the participants of the conference in online format and made speeches. The last key note speaker of the opening ceremony was Huseynaga Rzayev, professor of the English Language and Literature Department of Khazar University.

After the opening ceremony, researchers from different universities spoke in two sessions with 4-5 panels each.

The 2nd day of the conference took place in the Fikret Amirov Conference-Concert Hall on the Downtown campus of Khazar University. After the closing ceremony, the performance prepared by the lecturer of the department, Rena Ozen, together with the students was demonstrated. The performance was based on the work of Paulo Coelho called "The Alchemist". After watching the performance, the conference participants visited the Ateshgah State Historical Architectural Reserve.

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin keçirdiyi “Dil, Ədəbiyyat və Dilçilik Fəlsəfəsi üzrə Üçüncü Beynəlxalq Konfrans”

2022-ci il dekabrın 2-3-də Xəzər Universiteti İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin və Azərbaycan Müqayisəli Ədəbiyyat Assosiasiyasının birləşmə təşkilatçılığı ilə “Dil, Ədəbiyyat və Dilçilik Fəlsəfəsi üzrə Üçüncü Beynəlxalq Konfrans (ICPL 2022)” hibrid formatda keçirildi. Konfransda yer almış məqalələrin bir hissəsi Azərbaycan, digər qismi isə Türkiyə, İran, Pakistan, Qazaxistan, İtaliya, Fransa, Malayziya və Belarus tədqiqatçıları tərəfindən göndərilmişdi.

Konfransın açılış mərasimi İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müdir əvəzi, fil.ü.f.d. Milana Abbasovanın salamlama nitqi ilə başladı. Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova çıxış edərək, konfransın əhəmiyyətindən danışdı və iştirakçılara uğur dilədi. Sonra universitetin rəqs ansamblının ifasında milli rəqslər təqdim olundu.

Daha sonra əsas natiqlər - Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı, Bakı Slavyan Universiteti Azərbaycan ədəbiyyatı kafedrasının müdiri və konfransın həmsədri professor Rəhilə Qeybullayeva çıxış etdilər; Dr. Davud Kuhi (İslam Azad Universiteti, Şərqi Azərbaycan, İran) və Dr. Antonio Taqlialatella (Bazilikata Universiteti, İtaliya) onlayn formatda konfrans iştirakçılarını salamlayaraq, nitq söylədilər. Açılış mərasiminin sonuncu natiqi Xəzər Universitetinin İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin professoru Huseynağa Rzayev idi.

Açılış mərasimi bitdikdən sonra hər birində 4-5 panel olmaqla iki sessiyada müxtəlif universitetlərdən olan tədqiqatçılar çıxış etdilər.

Konfransın 2-ci günü Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda Fikrət Əmirov Konfrans - Konsert Salonunda baş tutdu. Bağlanış mərasimindən sonra departamentin müəllimi Rəna Özenin tələbələrlə birləşə hazırladığı tamaşa göstərildi. Tamaşa Paulo Koelhon'un “Əlkimyagər” adlı əsəri əsasında hazırlanmışdı. Tamaşaya baxdıqdan sonra konfrans iştirakçıları Atəsgah Dövlət Tarix Memarlıq Qoruğunu ziyarət etdilər.



ICPL 2022

3rd

*International Conference
on the Philosophy of Language,
Literature & Linguistics*

(Hybrid: in-person and online)



**December 2-3
2022**



**Venue: Marble Hall,
Khazar University,
Baku, Azerbaijan**



UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA



UNIVERSITAT DE LES ILLES BALEARS



UNIVERSIDAD AUTÓNOMA DE MADRID

UPC
UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA

AzCLA
ASSOCIATION OF ZERBAZIAN LINGUISTS AND PHILOSOPHERS







































Address: 41 Məhsəti str.
Baku, Azerbaijan
www.khazar.org



